
2013 House of Representatives Committees

Agriculture
Tu, Th; 3 p.m.; Rm 472
Randall, Lee (R - Ch)
Clark, Christy (R – V Ch)
Williams, Kathleen (D – V Ch)
Blyton, Joanne (R)
Galt, Wylie (R)
Halvorson, David (R)
Hertz, Greg (R)
Kerns, Krayton (R)
Lang, Mike (R)
Lenz, Dennis (R)
Lynch, Ryan (D)
MacDonald, Margie (D)
Pease-Lopez, Carolyn (D)
Peppers, Rae (D)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Redfield, Alan (R)
Salomon, Dan (R)

Secretary: McKenzie Chambers, Rm
475, (406) 444-4856

Staff: Joe Kolman (LEPO),
Environmental Analyst, Rm 171B,
(406) 444-3747

Appropriations
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 102
Ankney, Duane (R  - Ch)
Gibson, Steve (R – V Ch)
Hollenbaugh, Galen (D – V Ch)
Ballance, Nancy (R)
Brodehl, Randy (R)
Cook, Rob (R)
Cuffe, Mike (R)
Dudik, Kimberly (D)
Edmunds, Champ (R)
Ehli, Ron  (R)
Glimm, Carl (R)
Hagstrom, Dave (R)
Hollandsworth, Roy (R)
Jones, Donald (R)
McCarthy, Kelly (D)
McChesney, Bill (D)
Mehlhoff, Bob (D)
Noonan, Pat (D)
Osmundson, Ryan (R)
Whitford, Lea (D)
Woods, Tom (D)

Secretary: Lisa Adams, Rm 101, (406)
444-1754

Staff: Joe Triem (LFD), Asst Principal
Fiscal Analyst, Rm 110F (406) 444-
2986; Julie Johnson (LSD), Attorney,
Rm 122, (406) 444-4024

Business & Labor
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 172
Berry, Tom (R - Ch)
Salomon, Dan (R – V Ch)
Boland, Carlie (D – V Ch)
Clark, Christy (R)
Curtis, Amanda (D)
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R)
Greef, Edward (R)
Hagan, Roger (R)
Hunter, Chuck (D)
Lang, Mike (R)
McNiven, Jonathan (R)

Business & Labor (cont.)
Moore, David (Doc) (R)
Neill, Reilly (D)
Peppers, Rae (D)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Reichner, Scott (R)
Smith, Cary (R)
Squires, Carolyn (D)
Steenberg, Tom (D)
Welborn, Jeffrey (R)

Secretary: Ellen Bush, Rm 451, (406)
444-7353

Staff: Bart Campbell (LSD), Attorney,
Rm 126, (406) 444-3087

Education
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 137
Hansen, Kristin (R - Ch)
Blyton, Joanne (R – V Ch)
McClafferty, Edie (D – V Ch)
Bennett, Bryce (D)
Blasdel, Mark (R)
Brockie, Clarena (D)
Coffin, Douglas (D)
Greef, Edward (R)
Halvorson, David (R)
Hertz, Greg (R)
Laszloffy, Sarah (R)
McNiven, Jonathan (R)
Price, Jean (D)
Salomon, Dan (R)
Schreiner, Casey (D)
Schwaderer, Nicholas (R)
Washburn, Ted (R)
Wilmer, Franke (D)

Secretary: Marissa Stockton, Rm 475,
(406) 444-1864

Staff: Laura Sankey (LSD), Attorney,
Rm 128, (406) 444-4410

Ethics
On call
Reichner, Scott (R - Ch)
McNiven, Jonathan (R – V Ch)
McChesney, Bill (D)
Wilmer, Franke (D)

Secretary: Sandra Dogiakos, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4709

Staff: Dave Bohyer (LSD), Director of
Research & Policy Analysis, Rm
111C, (406) 444-3592

Federal Relations, Energy, and
Telecommunications
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 472
Regier, Keith (R - Ch)
O'Hara, Jesse (R – V Ch)
McNally, Mary (D – V Ch)
Berry, Tom (R)
Boland, Carlie (D)
Hagan, Roger (R)
Kary, Doug (R)
Knudsen, Austin (R)
Lang, Mike (R)
Moore, David (Doc) (R)
Peppers, Rae (D)
Steenberg, Tom (D)
Swanson, Kathy (D)

Federal Relations, Energy, and
Telecommunications (cont.)
Zolnikov, Daniel (R)

Secretary: Molly Miltenberger, Rm
451, (406) 444-4264

Staff: Hope Stockwell (LEPO),
Research Analyst, Rm 171A, (406)
444-9280

Fish, Wildlife, and Parks
Tu, Th; 3 p.m.; Rm 152
Welborn, Jeffrey (R - Ch)
Kary, Doug (R – V Ch)
Wilmer, Franke (D – V Ch)
Boland, Carlie (D)
Connell, Pat (R)
Court, Virginia (D)
Doane, Alan (R)
Flynn, Kelly (R)
Greef, Edward (R)
Hoven, Brian (R)
Jacobson, Tom (D)
Lieser, Ed (D)
Pomnichowski, JP (D)
Price, Jean (D)
Shaw, Ray (R)
Smith, Bridget (D)
Vance, Gordon (R)
Wagoner, Kirk (R)
Warburton, Wendy (R)
Washburn, Ted (R)
White, Kerry (R)

Secretary: Marissa Stockton, Rm 475,
(406) 444-1864

Staff: Hope Stockwell (LEPO),
Research Analyst, Rm 171A, (406)
444-9280

Human Services
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 152
Howard, David (R - Ch)
Smith, Cary (R – V Ch)
Pease-Lopez, Carolyn (D – V Ch)
Curtis, Amanda (D)
Flynn, Kelly (R)
Gursky, Jenifer (D)
Harris, Bill (R)
Hill, Ellie Boldman (D)
Ingraham, Pat (R)
Jacobson, Tom (D)
Lenz, Dennis (R)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Redfield, Alan (R)
Reichner, Scott (R)
Vance, Gordon (R)
Wagoner, Kirk (R)

Secretary: Sara Andersen, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4467

Staff: Sue O'Connell (LSD), Research
Analyst, Rm 136B, (406) 444-3597

Judiciary
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 137
Kerns, Krayton (R - Ch)
Bennett, Jerry (R – V Ch)
MacDonald, Margie (D – V Ch)
Blasdel, Mark (R)
Court, Virginia (D)
Doane, Alan (R)
Eck, Jenny (D)

Judiciary (cont.)
Fiscus, Clayton (R)
Gursky, Jenifer (D)
Halvorson, David (R)
Hill, Ellie Boldman (D)
Laszloffy, Sarah (R)
Lenz, Dennis (R)
Lynch, Ryan (D)
O'Neil, Jerry (R)
Pease-Lopez, Carolyn (D)
Regier, Keith (R)
Smith, Bridget (D)
Wagoner, Kirk (R)
Warburton, Wendy (R)

Secretary: Karen Armstrong, Rm 475,
(406) 444-1862

Staff: Helen Thigpen (LSD), Attorney,
Rm 125, (406) 444-3804

Legislative Administration
On call
O'Hara, Jesse (R - Ch)
Knudsen, Austin (R – V Ch)
Boland, Carlie (D)
Clark, Christy (R)
Court, Virginia (D)
Cuffe, Mike (R)
Hill, Ellie Boldman (D)
Pease-Lopez, Carolyn (D)
Pomnichowski, JP (D)
Smith, Cary (R)
Squires, Carolyn (D)
Vance, Gordon (R)
Welborn, Jeffrey (R)

Secretary: Sandra Dogiakos, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4709

Staff: Susan Byorth Fox (LSD),
Executive Director, Rm 112, (406)
444-3066

Local Government
Tu, Th; 3 p.m.; Rm 172 
Bangerter, Liz (R - Ch)
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R – V Ch)
Swanson, Kathy (D – V Ch)
Berry, Tom (R)
Brockie, Clarena (D)
Curtis, Amanda (D)
Hagan, Roger (R)
Ingraham, Pat (R)
Lavin, Steve (R)
McNally, Mary (D)
McNiven, Jonathan (R)
Moore, David (Doc) (R)
O'Neil, Jerry (R)
Schreiner, Casey (D)
Schwaderer, Nicholas (R)
Steenberg, Tom (D)
Wilson, Nancy (D)
Zolnikov, Daniel (R)

Secretary: Sally Speer, Rm 475, (406)
444-1863

Staff: Ginger Aldrich (LSD), Attorney,
Rm 110L, (406) 444-4464



Natural Resources
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 172
Bennett, Jerry (R - Ch)
Connell, Pat (R – V Ch)
Court, Virginia (D – V Ch)
Doane, Alan (R)
Eck, Jenny (D)
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R)
Galt, Wylie (R)
Hoven, Brian (R)
Lieser, Ed (D)
Lynch, Ryan (D)
Miller, Mike (R)
Pomnichowski, JP (D)
Shaw, Ray (R)
Warburton, Wendy (R)
White, Kerry (R)
Williams, Kathleen (D)

Secretary: Rebecca Shaw, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4877

Staff: Joe Kolman (LEPO),
Environmental Analyst, Rm 171B,
(406) 444-3747

Rules
On call
Smith, Cary (R - Ch)
Halvorson, David (R – V Ch)
Bennett, Bryce (D)
Blasdel, Mark (R)
Clark, Christy (R)
Cuffe, Mike (R)
Edmunds, Champ (R)
Hollenbaugh, Galen (D)
Hunter, Chuck (D)
Knudsen, Austin (R)
MacDonald, Margie (D)
McClafferty, Edie (D)
Miller, Mike (R)
Vance, Gordon (R)
Welborn, Jeffrey (R)
Williams, Kathleen (D)

Secretary: Sandra Dogiakos, Rm 468,
(406) 444-4709

Staff: Todd Everts (LSD), Director of
Legal Services, Rm 123, (406) 444-
4023

State Administration
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 455
Ingraham, Pat (R - Ch)
Washburn, Ted (R – V Ch)
Bennett, Bryce (D – V Ch)
Bangerter, Liz (R)
Blyton, Joanne (R)
Brockie, Clarena (D)
Calf Boss Ribs, Frosty (D)
Connell, Pat (R)
Harris, Bill (R)
Hertz, Greg (R)
Howard, David (R)
Kary, Doug (R)
O'Hara, Jesse (R)
Price, Jean (D)
Schreiner, Casey (D)
Shaw, Ray (R)
Swanson, Kathy (D)
Vance, Gordon (R)
Wilmer, Franke (D)

State Administration (cont.)
Secretary: Patty Hartman, Rm 451,

(406) 444-2554
Staff: Rachel Weiss (LSD), Research

Analyst, Rm 111D, (406) 444-5367

Taxation
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 152
Miller, Mike (R - Ch)
Flynn, Kelly (R – V Ch)
Pomnichowski, JP (D – V Ch)
Coffin, Douglas (D)
Galt, Wylie (R)
Hansen, Kristin (R)
Hoven, Brian (R)
Jacobson, Tom (D)
Knudsen, Austin (R)
Lavin, Steve (R)
Lieser, Ed (D)
McClafferty, Edie (D)
McNally, Mary (D)
Randall, Lee (R)
Redfield, Alan (R)
Schwaderer, Nicholas (R)
White, Kerry (R)
Williams, Kathleen (D)
Wilson, Nancy (D)
Zolnikov, Daniel (R)

Secretary: Rebecca Shaw, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4877

Staff: Megan Moore (LSD), Research
Analyst, Rm 111E, (406) 444-4496;
Stephanie Morrison (LFD), Fiscal
Analyst, Rm 110M, (406) 444-4408

Transportation
M, W, F; 3 p.m.; Rm 455
Lavin, Steve (R - Ch)
Randall, Lee (R – V Ch)
Squires, Carolyn (D – V Ch)
Bangerter, Liz (R)
Calf Boss Ribs, Frosty (D)
Clark, Christy (R)
Fiscus, Clayton (R)
Kerns, Krayton (R)
Neill, Reilly (D)
O'Neil, Jerry (R)
Smith, Bridget (D)
Wilson, Nancy (D)

Secretary: Tia Hunter, Rm 451, (406)
444-4847

Staff: Casey Barrs (LSD), Research
Analyst, Rm 111B, (406) 444-3957

Joint Appropriations/Finance &
Claims Subcommittees

Education
M-F; 8:30 a.m.; Rm 472
Hollandsworth, Roy (R - Ch)
Jones, Llew (R – V Ch)
Ballance, Nancy (R)
Brown, Taylor (R)
Hamlett, Brad (D)
Jones, Donald (R)
Mehloff, Bob (D)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)
Woods, Tom (D)

Education (cont.)
Secretary: McKenzie Chambers, Rm

475, (406) 444-4856
Staff: Pam Joehler (LFD), Sr Fiscal

Analyst, Rm 130, (406) 444-5387;
Rob Miller (LFD), Fiscal Analyst, Rm
110G, (406) 444-1795; Jim
Standaert (LFD), Sr Fiscal Analyst,
Rm 113, (406) 444-5389

General Government
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 350
Osmundson, Ryan (R - Ch)
Olson, Alan (R – V Ch)
Buttrey, Ed (R)
Edmunds, Champ (R)
McCarthy, Kelly (D)
Wanzenried, Dave (D)

Secretary: Molly Miltenberger, Rm
451, (406) 444-4264

Staff: Kris Wilkinson (LFD), Sr Fiscal
Analyst, Rm 131, (406) 444-2722;
Cathy Duncan (LFD), Sr Fiscal
Analyst, Rm 117, (406) 444-4580

Health and Human Services
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 102
Ehli, Ron (R - Ch)
Priest, Jason (R – V Ch)
Caferro, Mary (D)
Hagstrom, Dave (R)
Noonan, Pat (D)
Webb, Roger (R)

Secretary: Sara Andersen, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4467

Staff: Lois Steinbeck (LFD), Sr Fiscal
Analyst, Rm 118, (406) 444-5391;
Marilyn Daumiller, Sr Fiscal Analyst,
Rm 132, (406) 444-5386; Rob Miller
(LFD), Fiscal Analyst, Rm 110G,
(406) 444-1795

Judicial Branch, Law Enforcement,
and Justice
M-F; 8 a.m.; Rm 335
Gibson, Steve (R - Ch)
Walker, Ed (R – V Ch)
Broedel, Randy (R)
Dudik, Kimberly (D)
Moore, Eric (R)
Tropila, Mitch (D)

Secretary: Sally Speer, Rm 475, (406)
444-1863

Staff: Greg DeWitt (LFD), Sr Fiscal
Analyst, Rm 119, (406) 444-5392

Long-Range Planning
M, W, F; 8 a.m.; Rm 317B
Cook, Rob (R - Ch)
Lewis, Dave (R – V Ch)
Glimm, Carl (R)
McChesney, Bill (D)
Ripley, Rick (R)
Sesso, Jon (D)

Secretary: Mary Ann Mackay, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4846

Staff: Cathy Duncan (LFD), Sr Fiscal
Analyst, Rm 117, (406) 444-4580

Natural Resources and
Transportation
M-F; 8:30 a.m.; Rm 317C
Cuffe, Mike (R - Ch)
Rosendale, Matthew (R – V Ch)
Ankney, Duane (R)
Brenden, John (R)
Hollenbaugh, Galen (D)
Keane, Jim (D)
Whitford, Lea (D)

Secretary: Tia Hunter, Rm 451, (406)
444-4847

Staff: Christina Butler (LFD), Fiscal
Analyst, Rm 110H, (406) 444-4581;
Cathy Duncan (LFD), Sr Fiscal
Analyst, Rm 117, (406) 444-4580

House Select Committee on
Redistricting
On call
Randall, Lee (R - Ch)
Bangerter, Liz (R)
Court, Virginia (D)
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R)
Ingraham, Pat (R)
Noonan, Pat (D)
Vance, Gordon (R)
Wagoner, Kirk (R)
Wilmer, Franke (D)

Secretary: Marissa Stockton, Rm 475,
(406) 444-1864

Staff: Joe Kolman (LEPO),
Environmental Analyst, Rm 171B,
(406) 444-3747; Rachel Weiss
(LSD), Research Analyst, Rm 111D,
(406) 444-5367; Julianne Burkhardt
(LSD), Attorney, Rm 121, (406)
444-4025

Joint Select Committee on
Pensions
Tu, Th; 8:30 a.m.; Rm 317A & B
Lewis, Dave (R - Ch)
Arthun, Ron (R)
Blyton, Joanne (R)
Cook, Rob (R)
Facey, Tom (D)
Glimm, Carl (R)
Jent, Larry (D)
McChesney, Bill (D)
Regier, Keith (R)
Sales, Scott (R)
Swanson, Kathy (D)
Vincent, Chas (R)

Secretary: Mary Ann Mackay, Rm 451,
(406) 444-4846

Staff: Dave Bohyer (LSD), Director of
Research & Policy Analysis, Rm
111C, (406) 444-3592; Joe Triem
(LFD), Asst Principal Fiscal Analyst,
Rm 110F (406) 444-2986
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